JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET (rev 07-14-14)

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
TCMA 200201 19
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
13-3036745

1.  All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment”) have the meanings given to them in the Agreement
referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term “Contractor” refers to ADP, INC., and the term “Judicial Council” or
“State” refers to the JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA.

2. Title of the

Outsourced Payroll Services to the Superior Courts of California

3. This Amendment becomes effective on:

January 1, 2017

4.  The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor
under the Agreement (as amended) is unchanged: $400,000.08.

5.  The parties agree to amend the Master Agreement No. TCMA 200201 as follows:

A.  The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the term of the agreement,

B. PURSUANT TO THIS As set forth in the Amended and Restated Master Agreement No. TCMA 200201
attached hereto (“Master Agreement”), BETWEEN THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL AND THE

CONTRACTOR:

C. The Contractor shall continue to provide Payroll Services to the Superior Courts of California, as further set

forth in the Contract Documents.

D. The term of this Agreement shall be extended from December 3 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017.

6.  Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as previously amended,

if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE

Judicial Council of California

CONTRACTOR’S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual Dperson, state whether Contraclor is o
corporation, partnership, etc.)

ADP, Inc.

BY (Authorized iﬁmre)

BY (duthorized Signature) ~ -
= S Ao S U

'AND TITLE QF PERSON SIGNING

Attn: Branch Accounting and Procurement | Administrative
Division

455 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

pRINTE_ErAME AND TITLi OF PERSON SIGNING _ (H/\_
Ausr_ L 1 T SV
N . v ) LA~
LStephen Saddler, Manager, Contracts wee mb mf l%’f‘[ G’,WUJT e
DATE EXECUTED DATE EXECUTED N
2 |z ( 2D F
2 / 23 // 7 1
ADDRESS ‘ ADDRESS

Attn: Moneesh Arora
5355 Orangethorpe Ave
La Palma, CA 90623

Page 1 of 1



Judicial Council of California’s Use Only

Agreement Funding Summary:

Agreement Number | TCMA 200201
Order/Amendment 19

Number

Tracking Number 4

Requisition

Nu‘r]nber(s) N/A

Contractor Name ADP, LLC

Item Chapter Statute Fiscal Year Program/ Category Fund Title Amount
0250-605-0159 850 1997 | 2005 -2006 Tora Sopr IOV 200,000.00
Modernization Fund
0250-605-0159 850 1997 | 2006 - 2007 sl ey TOSTIE: o 100.000.08
Modernization Fund
0250-605-0159 850 1997 | 2007 - 2008 Yiial Court lmprovemeil &t 100.000.00
Modernization Fund
0250-001-0001 10 2015 2015 -2016 30/Judicial Coungil General Fund 0.00
Amount Encumbered by this Document; Prior Amount Encumbered for this Contract: Total Amount Encumbered to Date:
$0.00 $400,000.08 $  400,000.08
I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period of the expenditure stated above.
SIGNATURE OF ACCOUNTING OFFICER DATE
a4 .
Gl
Agreement Funding Details:
Bint Program/
& Fund Title C Item Chapter Statute Fiscal Year Object of Expenditure Amount
Dist. ategory
Trial Court
Improvement
1-1 and 0250-605-0159 850 1997 2005 -2006 | 0159-45121044-0751-59-05-0000 200.000.00
Modernization
Fund
Trial Court
Improvement
2-1 and 0250-605-0159 850 1997 2006 -2007 | 0159-45081039-0751-59-06-0000 100,000.08
Modernization
Fund
Trial Court
Improvement
3-1 and 0250-605-0159 850 1997 2007 -2008 | 0159-45121044-0417-59-07-0000 100,000.00
Modernization
Fund
4-1 General Fund zoo/dﬁg:lclal 0250-001-0001 10 2015 2015-2016 | 0001-12081001-0378-00-15-0000 0.00

Page 1 of 1



